NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION

SCHEDULE A

In accordance with the requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act of 1975, the Board of Education of the Township
of Nutley, County of Essex, New Jersey, at its Organization Meeting held on April 11, 1988, adopted the following

schedule of meetings for the ensuing year.
Radcliffe School, 375 Bloomfield Avenue, Nutley, New Jersey.

1988

April

May

June

July

August

Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Dated:
April 11,

25

23

13
20
27

25

12
26

17
24

14
28

1988

ANNUAL SCHOOL ELECTION - April 4,

7:30 P.M. 8:00 P.M.
Conf. Mtgs. Reg. Mtgs.
x (7:00 p.m.) x

X

X X
X

X

X X
X X
X X
X

X X
X

X b4
X

X X
X

X X

1989

Jan.

Feb.

March

1989

23

13
27

13
27

All meetings are scheduled to be held in the Board Conference Room at

7:30 P.M. 8:00 P.M.
Conf. Mtgs. - Reg. Mtgs.
X
b4 X
b4
X X
X
b'4 X



