## NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act of 1975, the Board of Education of the Township of Nutley, County of Essex, New Jersey, at its Organization Meeting held on April 11, 1988, adopted the following schedule of meetings for the ensuing year. All meetings are scheduled to be held in the Board Conference Room at Radcliffe School, 375 Bloomfield Avenue, Nutley, New Jersey.

1988		7:30 P.M. Conf. Mtgs.	8:00 P.M. Reg. Mtgs.		<u>1989</u>		7:30 P.M. Conf. Mtgs.	8:00 P.M. Reg. Mtgs.
April	25	x (7:00 p.	m.) x		Jan.	9	x	
May	9	x	±			23	x	x
	23	×	x		Feb.	13 27	<b>x</b> , , , ,	
June	13	x				21	X	x
	20	x			March	13	x	
	27	x	x			27	x	x
July	25	x	x					
August	29	x	x					
Sept.	12 26	x x	x					
Oct.	17 24	x x	x					
Nov.	14 28	x x	x					
Dec.	5 19	x x	x		•			

ANNUAL SCHOOL ELECTION - April 4, 1989

Dated: April 11, 1988